

Freedom of Information Request 19 141

Our Reference: FOI 19 141 / LB / AA / LP
Name:
Date: 10th July 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

As we are updating HSJ's database of trusts' leaders. Please could you provide us with details for the below leadership roles.

- 1. Confirm whether the individuals mentioned in the table are correct in their specific roles.*
- 2. Provide details for the missing ones. In case if the position is vacant please mention so.*
- 3. If you have a very similar role but not the exact job title, please include details of the very similar role and individual. If you don't have this role at all, please state N/A or "Don't have the job title".*

<i>Trust Name</i>	<i>Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust</i>	
<i>Profile Type</i>	<i>Mental Health, Community</i>	
<i>Organisation Code</i>	<i>RV9</i>	
<i>Chair</i>	<i>Sharon Mays</i>	
<i>Chief executive</i>	<i>Michele Moran</i>	
<i>Finance director</i>	<i>Peter Beckwith</i>	
<i>Medical director</i>	<i>Dr. John Byrne</i>	
<i>Chief Nurse</i>	<i>Hilary Gledhill</i>	<i>Director of Nursing</i>
<i>Chief operating officer</i>	<i>Lynn Parkinson</i>	
<i>Director of HR</i>	<i>Steve McGowan</i>	<i>Director of HR & Diversity</i>

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust can confirm that the information held and names detailed above are correct. The exact job titles that differ to those provided have been included in blue above.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

